



Daniel J. Reiman MAYOR, BOROUGH OF CARTERET

Caren S. Franzini was one of New Jersey's greatest economic development advocates, evidenced by her leadership of the New Jersey Economic Development Authority and her work with Greater Trenton. In 2017, NAIOP New Jersey established the Caren S. Franzini Public Partner Award, to be presented in her memory and to honor local champions of development that inspires and transforms our communities.

Mayor Daniel J. Reiman's successful efforts to revitalize and redevelop the Borough of Carteret has attracted more than two billion dollars in private investment and growth. Mayor Reiman has also delivered major Fortune 100 and Fortune 500 companies to Carteret, providing valuable job opportunities for borough's citizens. Securing more than \$250 million in competitive federal, state and county grants, Mayor Reiman has transformed Carteret with the construction of the RWJ Health & Wellness Center, The Carteret Municipal Marina, The Carteret Performing Arts & Events Center, and the soon to be completed Carteret Ferry & Intermodal Transportation Center.

Mayor Reiman was elected to his first term as Mayor in 2002, becoming the youngest Mayor in the history of the borough and the youngest ever in New Jersey at the time. He is the only Mayor in Carteret to be elected to six consecutive four year terms.

Prior to being elected, Mayor Reiman served as a Borough Councilman ('01-'03), Planning Board member from 1999-present, and on various other committees and municipal agencies.

Mayor Reiman was re-elected in 2006, 2010, 2014, 2018, and most recently in 2022. He graduated from Carteret High School in 1994 and studied Political Science at Seton Hall University.

Mayor Reiman oversees a workforce of more than 200 employees and a \$60 million annual budget. He heads the Borough Administration, which is comprised of thirteen departments, including Administration, Personnel, Purchasing, Finance, Tax Collection, and Economic and Community Development. He directs the borough's operations and policies through the department directors and is responsible for the oversight of the borough's annual operating budget, labor contract negotiations, and redevelopment agreements.

Mayor Reiman also serves as Chairman of the nonprofit Carteret Business Partnership, Inc., and the Mayor's Charity Trust Fund. He belongs to the following civic, professional, and volunteer associations:

- New Jersey Conference of Mayors
- New Jersey League of Municipalities
- New Jersey Planning Officials Association
- Carteret Planning Board
- Redevelopment Authority, ex-officio
- US Conference of Mayors
- Carteret ABC Commission, Chairman
- NJRDA, Past Member
- Theodore Roosevelt Lodge #22 F&AM

Mayor Reiman serves on the Board of Directors of United Roosevelt Savings Bank and as the Employer Trustee to the International Brotherhood of Teamsters Local 97 Health Benefits Fund.

Mayor Reiman is licensed in New Jersey and Florida as an insurance producer/broker for accident, health and sickness, life, property, and casualty lines of insurance.